
1980年 2月 16日 のアメリカーインド日食の地図と要素
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ELEMENT8 0F THE ECLIPSE

EoT.of geOcentric●oniunCtiOn h Jttt ttCension,February 16d08b59・ 51'33

h m  8                          8          8
RoAoor Su and Moo■        21 56 14。824  Howly=notions      9。730 md 149。 296

Dechation of Sun        -123356。 82  HOurly:notion           + 051。 69
Decunatton Of Moo■       _122000。 06  Hourly lnotion            + 9 32。07
Equabrial horo palro or Sun          8.00  ■,ue semidiameter of Sun    16 11。 4
Equatori[n hor.par.of Moon    60 58。 51   Tme semidiameter of MOon   16 36.9
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Ecupse bec山
"Central echpse berns                 16 08 59。

9Central ecttpse at local apparent noon

16 10 35.1
16 11 32。0

Central eclipse endB

Echpse ends

ECLIPSE

E盤器詰

+、 145
+1458
… 4835
-108 23
- 9521

Latttudo

-551
-124
+042
+2635
+2209

-21-



TOTAL SOLAR ECLIPSE
Longhde 50° Wett of Greenwlch 0   10・  20 3σ 響

Longlude C West of Greenwich 30
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